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ALABAMA 
  
  Youssouf Diabate 
  Director, Rural Business and Economic Development  
Program 

  Tuskegee University 
  200 Mary Starke Harper Hall  
  Tuskegee, AL  36088 
  Phone: 334-724-4232 
 ydiabate@tuskegee.edu 

 
  Juani Macias-Christian 
  Urban Regional Extension Agent 
  Alabama Cooperative Extension System 
  Alabama A&M University 
  PO Box 967 
  Normal, AL  35762 
  Phone:  256-582-2009 
  maciaju@aces.edu 
 
 

  Jon Jacobson 
Urban Regional Extension Agent 
Alabama Cooperative Extension System 
Alabama A&M University 
PO Box 967 
Normal, AL  35762 
Phone:  205-325-5342 
jacobj1@aces.edu     

 

  Kimberly Sinclair-Holmes 
  Assistant Extension Director 
  Alabama Cooperative Extension System 
  Alabama A&M University 
  PO Box 967 
  Normal, AL  35762 
  Phone:  256-372-4941 
ksh0035@aces.edu 

  Lila Karki  
 Agri-Extension Economist 

  Tuskegee University 
  1200 West Montgomery Road,  
  200 Mary Starke Harper Hall 
  Tuskegee, AL  360888 
  Phone: 334-727-8860 
 lkarki@tuskegee.edu 
 

Gary Walton  
Educator  
Tuskegee University  
106 Hospital Drive 
Livingston, AL  35470 
Phone: 205-652-9817 
gwalton@tuskegee.edu 
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ARKANSAS 
 
  Iris Crosby  
  Extension Associate 
  University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff 
  Mail Stop 4971, 1200 North University Drive 
  Pine Bluff, AR  71601 
  Phone: 662-769-6422 
 crosbyi@uapb.edu 
 

 
Hunter Goodman 
Assistant Professor for Community, Workforce, and 
Economic Development  
University of Arkansas  
2301 S. University Ave. 
Little Rock, AR  72204 
Phone: 501-671-2088 
hgoodman@uada.edu  
 

  Henry English  
  Extension Specialist  
  University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff  
  Mail Slot 4906, 1200 North University Drive 
  Pine Bluff, AR  71601 
  Phone: 870-575-7426 
 englishh@uapb.edu  

Stacey McCullough  
Assistant Vice President- Community, Professional, 
and Economic Development, Director-Public Policy 
Center 
University of Arkansas 
2301 South University Avenue 
Little Rock, AR  72204 
Phone: 501-671-2078 
smccullough@uada.edu  

FLORIDA 
 
  Kimberly Davis 
  Extension Emergency Management Specialist 
  Florida A&M University 
  South 116-A Perry-Paige 
  Tallahassee, FL  32307 
  Phone:  850-412-6515 
  kimberly.davis@famu.edu 
 

 
  Linda Seals  
  RSA and Extension Agent 
  University of Florida  
  2199 South Rock Road 
  Fort Pierce, FL  34945-3138 
  Phone: 772-474-3748 
lseals@ufl.edu 
 

  Shannon Horrillo 
  Associate Dean for Extension for Families, Youth  
  & Communities, and Associate Professor 
  University of Florida 
  1604 McCarty Drive 
  Gainesville, FL  32611 
  Phone:  352-273-3428 
  shannon.horrillo@ufl.edu 
  

Dreamal Worthen 
FCS Extension Specialist 4-H, CRD, EFNEP 
Coordinator 
Florida A&M University 
South 116 B Perry-Paige Building 
Tallahassee, FL  32307 
Phone: 850-561-2306 

 dreamal.worthen@famu.edu 

  Trevor Hylton  
  Extension Agent  
  Florida A&M University  
  615 Paul Russell Road 
  Tallahassee, FL  32301 
  Phone: 850-606-5240 
 trevor.hylton@famu.edu 
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GEORGIA 
 

  Jermaine Durham  
Assistant Professor of Housing & Community  
Development 

    University of Georgia 
  233 Hoke Smith Annex 
  Athens, GA  30602 
  Phone: 706-542-4949 
 jermaine.durham@uga.edu 
 

 
  Anna Scheyett 
  Professor of Social Work and Cooperative Extension  
  University of Georgia 
  279 Williams St.  
  Athens, GA  30602 
  Phone: 919-280-7892 
 amscheye@uada.edu  

  Mark Latimore, Jr. 
  Extension Administrator 
  Fort Valley State University 
  1005 State University Drive 
  P.O. Box 4061 
  Fort Valley, GA  31030 
  Phone: 478-825-6327 
latimorm@fvsu.edu 

 

KENTUCKY 
 

  Melissa Bond 
  Program Leader, Community Arts Extension 
  Director, CED  
  University of Kentucky  
  404 C.E. Barnhart Building  
  Lexington, KY  40546-0276 
  Phone: 859-257-7272 
  melissa.bond@uky.edu  

 
  Dan Kahl 
  1862 PLC Representative 
  Associate Director,  
  Community & Economic 
  Development Initiative of Kentucky  
  University of Kentucky  
  513 Garrigus Building 
  Lexington, KY  40546 
  Phone: 859-257-2542 
 daniel.kahl@uky.edu 
 

  Gill Finley  
Program Leader of Community Resource 
Development  

  Kentucky State University 
  232 Cooperative Extension Bldg., 400 East Main St. 
  Frankfort KY,  40601 
  Phone: 502-597-6389 
 gill.finley@kysu.edu   
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LOUISIANA 
 
  Krystle Allen – Chair  
  FCS Program Leader, CED Asst. Specialist   
Southern University Agricultural Research and    
Extension Center (SUAREC) 

  P.O. Box 10010 
  Baton Rouge, LA  70813 
  Phone: 225-771-3902 
 krystle_washington@suagcenter.com 

 
  Matt Fannin 
  Professor,  Ag Economics 
  Louisiana State University 
  Room 130 Woodin Hall, 110 LSU Union Square 
  Baton Rouge, LA  70803 
  Phone: 225-578-0346 
 mfannin@lsu.edu  

MISSISSIPPI 
 

  Rachael Carter  
  Extension Specialist  
  Mississippi State University  
  P.O. Box 9643 
  Mississippi State, MS  39762 
  Phone: 662-325-8329 
 rdm1@msstate.edu  

 
 

NORTH CAROLINA 
 
  Michelle Eley  
  Community & Economic Development Specialist 
  North Carolina A&T State University 
  P.O. Box 21928 
  Greensboro, NC  27420 
  Phone: 336-285-4687 
 mleley@ncat.edu  

   
  Susan Jakes – Vice-Chair 
Associate State Program Leader, CRD 
North Carolina State University 
P.O. Box 7653 
Raleigh, NC  27695 
Phone: 919-515-9161 
sescherf@ncsu.edu  

OHIO 
 
 Mark Rendleman - Secretary 
 Program Leader Community and Economic    
 Development 
 Central State University Extension 
 E.J. Emery Hall 
 1400 Brush Row Road 
 Wilberforce, OH  45384 
 Phone:  937-376-6088 
 mrendleman@centralstate.edu 
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OKLAHOMA 
 
  Joshua Davis 
  Extension Educator  
  Langston University  
  1921 N. W. 42nd  
  Oklahoma City, OK  73118 
  Phone: 405-982-2006 

     joshua.davis12@langston.edu 
 

   
  Andrew Van Leuven 

Assistant Professor of Community & Rural  
  Development  
  Oklahoma State University 
  530 Agricultural Hall 
  Stillwater, OK  74078 
  Phone: 405-744-6854 
  andrew.vanleuven@okstate.edu 
 

  Vernon Jones 
  Associate Professor 
  Langston University 
  E.L. Holloway Building, Room 118 
  Langston, OK  73050 
  Phone: 405-466-6151 
 vjones@langston.edu  
 

  Brian Whitacre 
  Professor & Extension Economist 
  Oklahoma State University 
  504 Agriculture Hall 
  Stillwater, OK  74078 
  Phone: 405-744-9825 
 brian.whitacre@okstate.edu 
 

  Joshua Ringer 
  Assistant Professor & Assistant Extension Director 
  Langston University 
  E.L. Holloway Building, Room 302 
  Langston, OK  73050 
  Phone: 405-466-6102 
  joshua.ringer@langston.edu 
 

  Wesley Whittaker 
  Dean, Research & Extension Director 
  Langston University 
  P.O. Box 730 
  Langston, OK  73050 
  Phone:  405-466-6149 
 wlwhittaker@langston.edu 

PUERTO RICO 
 

  Germán Ramos-Cartagena  
  Professor, CRD program leader 
  University of Puerto Rico 
  P.O. Box 9000 
  Mayagüez, PR  00681-9000 
  Phone: 787-652-2037 
  german.ramos1@upr.edu  
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SOUTH CAROLINA 
 
  Alfred Corbit  
  CED Program Coordinator 
  South Carolina State University 
  300 College Street 
  Orangeburg, SC  29117 
 Phone:  800-260-5956 
 acorbit2@scsu.edu    

 
Sandra Thompson  
Community/Economic Development Program 

 Team Leader  
  South Carolina State University  
  300 College Street  
  Orangeburg, SC  29117 
  Phone: 803-536-8696 
  sthomp29@scsu.edu 
 

 Ken Robinson  
Associate Professor and Cooperative Extension     
Specialist 

  Clemson University 
  130-E Brackett Hall 
  Clemson, SC  29634-1356 
  Phone: 607-227-8773 
 krbnsn@clemson.edu 
 
 

  

TENNESSEE 
 
  David Hughes 
Professor and Greever Chair in  Agribusiness 
Development 

  University of Tennessee 
  227B Morgan Hall, 2621 Morgan Circle 
  Knoxville, TN  37996 
  Phone: 865-974-7463 
 dhughe17@utk.edu 

 
  Sreedhar Upendram 

Assistant Professor & Community Economic    
Development Specialist 

  University of Tennessee 
  227C Morgan Hall, 2621 Morgan Circle 
  Knoxville, TN  37996-4522 
  Phone: 865-974-7410 
 supendra@utk.edu 
 

  Justin Rhinehart 
  Assistant Dean for Agriculture, Natural   Resources & 
Community Economic Development  

  University of Tennessee Extension  
  120 Morgan Hall 
  Knoxville, TN  37996 
  Phone:  931-486-2777 
 jrhinehart@utk.edu   
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TEXAS 
 

  Jimmy Henry 
Program Leader Community & Economic 
Development 

  Prairie View A&M University 
  Mail Stop 2001, P.O. Box 519 
  Prairie View, TX  77446 
  Phone: 936-261-5115 
  jlhenry@pvamu.edu 
 

 
  Jamie Rae Walker 
  Associate Professor & Extension Specialist  
  Texas A&M University  
  17360 Coit Road 
  Dallas, TX  75252 
 Phone:  979-862-8819 
 jamie-rae.walker@ag.tamu.edu 

  Steven Klose 
Professor, Assoc Dept Head/ Program Leader, 
Agricultural Economics 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 
2124 Texas A&M University 
College Station, TX  77843 
Phone: 979-845-1751 
steven.klose@ag.tamu.edu 
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VIRGINIA 
 

  Marcus Comer  
  Extension Specialist/ Associate Professor 
  Virginia State University  
  430 Grove Avenue 
  Petersburg, VA  23803 
  Phone: 804-931-0906  
 mcomer@vsu.edu  
 

 
Ben Grove 
Associate Director Strategy and Administration 
Virginia Tech 
Virginia Cooperative Extension 
250 Drillfield Drive, Hutcheson Hall Room 114 
Blacksburg, VA  24061 
Phone: 540-231-7640 
begrove@vt.edu 
 

  Kim Edmonds  
Unit Coordinator and Extension Agent, Family and 
Consumer Sciences, State Program Leader, 
Community  

  Virginia Tech 
  8600 Dixon Powers Drive 
  Human Services Building 2nd Floor 
  Henrico, VA  23228 
  Phone: 804-501-5160 
 khedmonds@vt.edu  
 

Kim Niewolny  
Associate Professor, Community Education 
Development 
Virginia Tech 
282 Litton-Reaves Hall, 175 West Campus Dr 
Blacksburg, VA  24061 
Phone: 540-231-5784 
niewolny@vt.edu 
 

  Dan Goerlich 
  Associate Director, Economy, Community, Food 
  Virginia Tech 
  VCE State Office, 115 Hutcheson (0908) 
  Blacksburg, VA  24061-0908 
  Phone: 540-231-1980 
 dalego@vt.edu 

Crystal Tyler-Mackey  
Extension Specialist, Community Viability 
Virginia Cooperative Extension  
Virginia Tech 
Room 300, 2810 North Parham Road  
Richmond, VA  23294 
Phone: 804-527-4235 
cmtyler@vt.edu 
 

VIRGIN ISLANDS 
 
  Stafford Crossman  
  Associate Director  
  Cooperative Extension Service  
  University of the Virgin Islands  
  P.O. Box 10000 
  Kingshill, U.S. Virgin Islands 00850 
  Phone: 340-692-4071 
 scrossm@live.uvi.edu  

 
  Louis Petersen, Jr. 
  Assistant Director, St. Thomas/St. John District  
  Cooperative Extension Service  
  University of the Virgin Islands  
  #2 John Brewers Bay 
  St. Thomas, U.S. Virgin Islands 00802 
  Phone: 340-693-1080  
 lpeters@live.uvi.edu 
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WEST VIRGINIA 
 
  Adam Hodges  
  1890 PLC Representative 
  Community & Economic Development Program     
  Leader 
  West Virginia State University 
  137 ½ E Main Street 
  Oak Hill, WV  25901 
  Phone: 304-610-5655 

     ahodges7@wvstateu.edu 

 
  Kaysha Jackson 
  Director, WVSU Economic Development Center 
  West Virginia State University  
  1506 Kanawha Blvd.  
  Charleston, WV  25387 
  Phone: 304-741-6404 
  morenokt@wvstate.edu   

ADMINISTRATIVE ADVISORS 
 
  Kimberly Sinclar-Holmes – 1890 Advisor  
  Assistant Extension Director  
  Alabama Cooperative Extension System 
  Alabama A&M University  
  4900 Meridian Street North, Dawson 121 
  Huntsville, AL  35762 
  Phone: 256-372-4941 
 ksh0035@auburn.edu 
   
 

 
  Ashley Stokes- 1862 Advisor 
  Dean of Extension  
  University of Tennessee  
  2621 Morgan Circle Drive, Rm 121  
  Knoxville, TN  37996 
  Phone: 865-974-7114 
  astokes@tennessee.edu    

REGIONAL LEADERSHIP 
 
  Ron Brown 
  Executive Director 
  Association of Southern Region  
  Extension Directors 
  P.O. Box 9656, 410 Bost Extension Building 
  Mississippi State, MS  39762 
  Phone:  662-325-0644 
  rab2@msstate.edu 

 
  Albert Essel 
  Executive Administrator 
  Association of 1890 Extension Administrators 
  207 Coltrane Hall 
  1601 East Market Street  
  Greensboro, NC   27420 
  Phone:  336-965-2270 
 aeessel@ncat.edu 

EX OFFICIO 
 
  Sarah Rocker 
  USDA National Institute of Food and Agriculture 
  National Program Leader  
  USDA National Institute of Food and Agriculture 
  805 Pennsylvania Avenue  
  Kansas City, MO  64105 
  Phone: 303-328-7922 
  sarah.rocker@usda.gov   

 
    Michael Wilcox 
   North Central CRD Program Leader Liaison 
   Purdue University  
   Room 266, South 203 Martin Jischke Drive 
   West Lafayette, IN   47907 
   Phone: 765-496-2640 

     wilcox16@purdue.edu  
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SOUTHERN RURAL DEVELOPMENT CENTER 
 
  John Green  
  Director 
  Southern Rural Development Center 
  Mississippi State University 
  Mail Stop 9755 
  Mississippi State, MS  39762 
  Phone:  662-325-0595 
  john.green@msstate.edu   

 
  Rachel Welborn 
  Associate Director  
  Southern Rural Development Center 
  Mississippi State University 
  Mail Stop 9755 
  Mississippi State, MS  39762 
  Phone:  662-325-5885 
 rachel.welborn@msstate.edu  
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